## 505722707 10/15/2019

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5769518

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
MARK RIDALL	06/21/2019	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEWMARKET PHARMACEUTICALS LLC		
Street Address:	4 PITCAIRN AVENUE, SUITE 4		
City:	TRENTON		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08628		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13343692	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)504-6666

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2125046141

Email: docketing@cwt.com
Correspondent Name: ANDREW FESSAK

Address Line 1: CADWALADER, WICKERSHAM & TAFT LLP

Address Line 2: 200 LIBERTY STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	96971.006US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW FESSAK
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Fessak/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2019

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment-Mark Ridall to NewMarket Pharmaceuticals LLC#page1.tif source=Assignment-Mark Ridall to NewMarket Pharmaceuticals LLC#page2.tif source=Assignment-Mark Ridall to NewMarket Pharmaceuticals LLC#page3.tif

PATENT 505722707 REEL: 050714 FRAME: 0222

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Assignment") is effective as of 17, June 2019 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Mark F. Ridall, an individual residing at 2 Woodlawn Lane Pennington, NJ 08534 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), and NewMarket Pharmaceuticals LLC, having a place of business at 4 Pitcairn Avenue, Suite 4, Trenton, NJ 08628 (hereinafter the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, and Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee, rights to certain patents held by Assignor;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of certain United States and/or foreign patents and/or patent applications listed in Schedule A below collectively referred to as the "Patents");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual agreements contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- I. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, subject to existing encumbrances, all of its right, title and interest in and to all letters patent of the United States or the equivalent thereof in any other country, all registrations thereof, and all applications for letters patent of the United States or the equivalent thereof in any other country, including registrations and pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar offices in any other country set forth on Schedule A hereto, and all reissues, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, certificates of reexamination, renewals or extensions thereof, together with the right to bring an action at law or in equity for any claims for damages by reason of past, current, or future infringement and/or provisional rights under said patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. (the foregoing, collectively, "Assigned Patents"). Assignee shall hold all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents as fully and exclusively as same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the above assignment not been made.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property on applications as aforesaid, to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States, or their foreign equivalent, on said inventions to Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate as assignee of the entire interest.
- 3. At Assignee's request and expense, Assignor will take such further actions and execute promptly such further documents as are necessary or desirable to transfer, vest, record and perfect good, valid and marketable title to and rights in the Assigned Patents in

119520031.1 06/17/19 11:50AM Assignee. Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to request the relevant registrars, registries and government entities and offices to record this Assignment and take all other necessary and desirable actions to further the intents and purposes of the Assignment.

4. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York. Any dispute relating to this Assignment shall be resolved solely in the state or federal courts located in Manhattan, New York.

## SCHEDULE A

No.	Patent/App. No.	Filed	Issued	Title
1	U.S. 8,772,636	1/4/2012	10/30/2007	ANIMAL TREATMENTS
2	9,402,835	5/12/2014	8/02/2016	ANIMAL TREATMENTS
3	14/275019	5/12/2014		ANIMAL TREATMENTS
4	14/398085	10/30/2014	eres a	PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS FOR DIRECT SYSTEMIC INTRODUCTION
5	AU 2012379005	12/17/2012	4/05/2018	PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS FOR DIRECT SYSTEMIC INTRODUCTION
6	AU 2018201970	3/20/2018	And the second s	PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS FOR DIRECT SYSTEMIC INTRODUCTION
7	BR 112014027352 9	12/17/2012	- Comment	PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS FOR DIRECT SYSTEMIC INTRODUCTION
8	CA 2872396	12/17/2012	****	PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS FOR DIRECT SYSTEMIC INTRODUCTION
9	EP 12875765.5	12/17/2012		PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS FOR DIRECT SYSTEMIC INTRODUCTION

In Witness Whereof, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its duly authorized representative.

SELLER / / / / /	PURCHASER
BY:///a C OC. 9/1.	ву:
TITLE:	TITLE Manojer. Member
DATE: 21-6-2019	DATE: 21-6-2019

PATENT REEL: 050714 FRAME: 0224

State of A	Vew Jersey	i.					
County of	A						
Mark	this 21 <sup>25</sup> day of Ridq/1, to me kr	JUNE	, 2019 erson des	before scribed h	me erein	personally and who ex	appeared
toregoing ii	nstrument, and acknowl ooses therein contained.	lenden mar ne ev	ecuted th	e same k	nowh	ngly and wil	lingly and

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Barry J. Muller, Esa.

Attorney at caw state of NJ

PATENT REEL: 050714 FRAME: 0225

**RECORDED: 10/15/2019**